J/1J/1
2 3 4 5 6
7 11
14
8 11
17
16
12

Utest
1min Ui
400 V max.
R
105107
Ta
-40..+55°C
J/0
Um VAC
VDC A m
RM08-240AC AC 230 V
3 A
230 V AC
28 V DC
75 g RS90.22
RM08-110AC AC 110 V
RM08-48AC AC 48 V
RM08-24AC AC 24 V
RM08-12AC AC 12 V
RM08-110DC DC 110 V
RM08-48DC DC 48 V
RM08-24DC DC 24 V
RM08-12DC DC 12 V
Um VAC
VDC A m
RM11-220AC AC 230 V
3 A
230 V AC
28 V DC
75 g
PF11-3A
RS90.23
RM11-110AC AC 110 V
RM11-48AC AC 48 V
RM11-24AC AC 24 V
RM11-12AC AC 12 V
RM11-110DC DC 110 V
RM11-48DC DC 48 V
RM11-24DC DC 24 V
RM11-12DC DC 12 V
 R E L E V A N T  S T A N D A R D
EN 61810
J/8
 RELAYS Relays

Utest
1min Ui
250 V max.
R
105107
Ta
-40..+55°C
J/0
Um VAC
VDC A m
RM09-240AC AC 230 V
3 A
230 V AC
28 V DC
35 g RSPYF-08A
RM09-110AC AC 110 V
RM09-48AC AC 48 V
RM09-24AC AC 24 V
RM09-12AC AC 12 V
RM09-110DC DC 110 V
RM09-48DC DC 48 V
RM09-24DC DC 24 V
RM09-12DC DC 12 V
Um VAC
VDC A m
RM12-240AC AC 230 V
3 A
230 V AC
28 V DC
35 g RSPYF-11A
RM12-110AC AC 110 V
RM12-48AC AC 48 V
RM12-24AC AC 24 V
RM12-12AC AC 12 V
RM12-110DC DC 110 V
RM12-48DC DC 48 V
RM12-24DC DC 24 V
RM12-12DC DC 12 V
Um VAC
VDC A m
RM14-220AC AC 230 V
3 A
230 V AC
28 V DC
35 g
PYF14A
RSPMF-14
RM14-110AC AC 110 V
RM14-48AC AC 48 V
RM14-24AC AC 24 V
RM14-12AC AC 12 V
RM14-110DC DC 110 V
RM14-48DC DC 48 V
RM14-24DC DC 24 V
RM14-12DC DC 12 V
44
.5
J/8-J/9
 RELAYSRelays

m P
2 W DC
m
1,5 kV
Utest
1min Ui
400 V max.
R
Um VAC
VDC A m
RT08-240AC AC 230 V
10 A
230 V AC
28 V DC
80 g RS90.22
RT08-110AC AC 110 V
RT08-48AC AC 48 V
RT08-24AC AC 24 V
RT08-12AC AC 12 V
RT08-110DC DC 110 V
RT08-48DC DC 48 V
RT08-24DC DC 24 V
RT08-12DC DC 12 V
Um VAC
VDC A m
RT11-240AC AC 230 V
10 A
230 V AC
28 V DC
80 g
RS90.23
PF11-3A
RT11-110AC AC 110 V
RT11-48AC AC 48 V
RT11-24AC AC 24 V
RT11-12AC AC 12 V
RT11-110DC DC 110 V
RT11-48DC DC 48 V
RT11-24DC DC 24 V
RT11-12DC DC 12 V
105107
J/0
 R E L E V A N T  S T A N D A R D
EN 61810-1

1,5 W DC
m
1 kV
Utest
1min Ui
250 V max.
R Ta
-40..+55°C
Um VAC
VDC A m
RL08-240AC AC 230 V
10 A
230 V AC
24 V DC
50 g RSPTF-08A
RL08-110AC AC 110 V
RL08-48AC AC 48 V
RL08-24AC AC 24 V
RL08-12AC AC 12 V
RL08-110DC DC 110 V
RL08-48DC DC 48 V
RL08-24DC DC 24 V
RL08-12DC DC 12 V
Um VAC
VDC A m
RL11-240AC AC 230 V
10 A
230 V AC
24 V DC
50 g RSPTF-11A
RL11-110AC AC 110 V
RL11-48AC AC 48 V
RL11-24AC AC 24 V
RL11-12AC AC 12 V
RL11-110DC DC 110 V
RL11-48DC DC 48 V
RL11-24DC DC 24 V
RL11-12DC DC 12 V
Um VAC
VDC A m
RL14-240AC AC 230 V
10 A
230 V AC
24 V DC
50 g RSPTF-14A
RL14-110AC AC 110 V
RL14-48AC AC 48 V
RL14-24AC AC 24 V
RL14-12AC AC 12 V
RL14-110DC DC 110 V
RL14-48DC DC 48 V
RL14-24DC DC 24 V
RL14-12DC DC 12 V
105107
J/0
45
.5